

- On page 1, line 1, of the Senate Taxation Engrossed bill, delete " use tax and" and insert " the state"
- On page 1, line 1, of the Senate Taxation Engrossed bill, after "on" delete " the purchase price of"
- On page 1, line 2, of the Senate Taxation Engrossed bill, delete " provided" and insert " purchased by a retailer and given"
- On page 1, line 2, of the Senate Taxation Engrossed bill, after "customer" insert " without charge"
- On page 1, line 2, of the Senate Taxation Engrossed bill, after "taxable" insert " retail"
- On page 1, line 4, of the Senate Taxation Engrossed bill, delete "46" and insert "45"
- On page 1, line 5, of the Senate Taxation Engrossed bill, delete "The purchase price" and insert "Gross receipts"
- On page 1, line 5, of the Senate Taxation Engrossed bill, after "all" insert " sales of"
- On page 1, line 5, of the Senate Taxation Engrossed bill, delete " considered purchased for resale purposes" and insert " purchased by a retailer"
- On page 1, line 6, of the Senate Taxation Engrossed bill, delete " provided" and insert " intended to be given"
- On page 1, line 6, of the Senate Taxation Engrossed bill, after "customer" insert " without charge"
- On page 1, line 6, of the Senate Taxation Engrossed bill, after "taxable" insert " retail"
- On page 1, line 7, of the Senate Taxation Engrossed bill, after "chapter" delete " and chapter 10-45"